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This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 04/20/2009.
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No Forced Entry

Forced Entry
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Other
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Forcible Rape
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Other
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2007INDEX OFFENSES
Change
Percent

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Domestic Violence

TOTAL VALUES

VALUE VALUE
TYPE PROPERTY STOLEN RECOVERED

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES

TOTAL

Simple Stalking

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Aggravated Assault

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

2007PRIMARY OFFENSE

by Offense Type

Percent
Change

Total Index

Total Violent

Total Nonviolent

Total Stolen

Total Recovered

Total

Adult

Juvenile

Male

Female

22,100

2,954
19,146

$ 30,855,154

$ 9,728,183

39,812
36,900

2,912
30,314

9,498

Currency, Note, Etc.

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Clothing & Furs

Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Firearms

Household Goods

Consumable Goods

Livestock

Miscellaneous

2008

2008

2 3 50.0
2 0

30 32 6.7
7 5 -28.6

25 25 0.0

554 661 19.3

7 22 214.3

2,960 3,165 6.9

89 84 -5.6

11 24 118.2

3,687 4,021 9.1

20 15 -25.0
11 11 0.0

2 4 100.0
2 0
5 0

278 274 -1.4
165 161 -2.4

25 29 16.0

88 84 -4.5

728 722 -0.8
250 252 0.8

67 57 -14.9
357 353 -1.1

54 60 11.1
1,890 1,943 2.8

343 333 -2.9
364 384 5.5
526 559 6.3
657 667 1.5

4,719 5,067 7.4
2,395 2,694 12.5
1,971 2,035 3.2

353 338 -4.2
11,749 12,645 7.6

22 21 -4.5
32 32 0.0

1,876 2,274 21.2
3,175 3,722 17.2

622 514 -17.4
609 610 0.2

1,075 957 -11.0
38 33 -13.2

4,300 4,482 4.2
1,767 1,434 -18.8

21,151 22,100 4.5

January - December 2008

2,272,438 324,790
3,457,155 212,931

340,704 63,873
12,960,231 8,108,130

976,329 96,188
1,607,569 90,838

234,771 28,118
460,134 15,344
190,032 21,466
321,408 0

8,034,383 766,505

30,855,154 9,728,183

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2008.
The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal

Volusia County

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

1 2 100.0
4 6 50.0

132 145 9.8
28 8 -71.4

0 0
0 3

25 22 -12.0
0 4

0 0
0 0

80 81 1.3
8 3 -62.5



Volusia County

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2008

Crime Trends

Index
Total Crimes % CH % CH % CH

Violent
Crime

Nonviolent
Crime Population

2004
2005
2006

21,142
19,948
21,851

-5.8
-5.6
9.5

3,000
2,773
2,716

2007 21,151 -3.2 2,916

-3.3
-7.6
-2.1
7.4

18,142
17,175
19,135
18,235

-6.2
-5.3
11.4
-4.7

484,185
494,573
503,768
507,938

2008 22,100 4.5 2,954 1.3 19,146 5.0 510,674

Crime
Rate

4,366.5

4,327.6
4,164.1
4,337.5
4,033.4

% CH % CH

-8.4
-7.6
7.5

-4.0
3.9

2.9
2.1
1.9
0.8
0.5

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

OFFENSES
Other

OtherCohabitantFamilySiblingChildParentSpouse ArrestsTotal

Murder 1 03 0 0 1 1 0 2
Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forcible Sex Offenses 62 3 2 21 6 13 14 3 2

Forcible Rape 32 3 1 8 1 6 11 2 2
Forcible Sodomy 5 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0
Forcible Fondling 25 0 1 10 5 6 3 0 0

Aggravated Assault 661 139 58 52 51 33 244 84 522
Aggravated Stalking 22 9 0 0 0 1 2 10 7
Simple Assault 3,165 705 393 193 236 127 1,154 357 2,281
Threat/Intimidation 84 20 14 4 4 2 29 11 47
Simple Stalking 24 5 1 0 0 2 8 8 7

TOTAL OFFENSES 4,021 882 468 270 297 179 1,452 473 2,868

ARSON VEHICLE
RECOVERY

Number

Stolen Locally and 701
Recovered Locally

Stolen Locally and
358Recovered By Other

Jurisdictions

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 309
and Recovered Locally

STRUCTURE TOTAL TOTAL
INHABITED ABANDONED ATTEMPTED

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

Other Mobile

Other

TOTALS

18 4 8
4 1 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
3 0 0
1 2 0

12 12 2
0 0 0
4 4 1

43 23 12




